

V/1
ITEM NO.31 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.As.No.74-75 of 2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 653/1994
WASIM AHMED SAEED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)
(For intervention and Directions and office report)
Date : 16/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad,Adv. (A.C.)
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.
For Respondent(s)/
For Applicant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal,Adv.
Ms. Sunit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. A. Dev Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali,Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadava,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain,Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

2
Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Shohab Alam,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
M/s. A.P. & J. Chambers
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Prayer (A) in the application already stands allowed in terms of Order dated 18 th November, 2016 passed by this Court, especially when the applicant claims to have obtained a valid license from the Additional Director General, Ministry of Tourism (Government of India). We make it clear that in case the applicant has a valid licence from the authority, mentioned above, he shall be free to offer his services at the centrally protected monument at Fatehpur Sikri.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General, does not press prayers (B) and (C) in I.A.NO.75 of 2016, reserving liberty to the applicant to seek such other redress as may be open to him.

Applications (I.As.No.74 & 75 of 2016) are accordingly allowed and disposed of with the liberty prayed for.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

3

REVISED

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.As.No.74-75 of 2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For intervention and Directions and office report)

Date : 16/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad,Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal,Adv.

Ms. Sunit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. A. Dev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali,Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadava,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain,Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

4

Ms. Sunita Gautam,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Shohab Alam,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
M/s. A.P. & J. Chambers
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.
Prayer (A) in the application already stands allowed in terms of Order dated 18 th November, 2016 passed by this Court, especially when the applicant claims to have obtained a valid license from the Additional Director General, Ministry of Tourism (Government of India). We make it clear that in case the applicant has a valid licence from the authority, mentioned above, he shall be free to offer his services at the centrally protected monument at Fatehpur Sikri.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General, does not press prayers (B) and (C) in I.A.NO.75 of 2016, reserving liberty to the applicant to seek such other redress as may be open to him.
Applications (I.As.No.74 & 75 of 2016) are accordingly allowed and disposed of with the liberty prayed for.
(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER